
©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

 

IN RE: Case No. 

Debtor(s)
Chapter 

 
Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Kansas

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

11Hitchin Post Steak Co.

Tyson Foods Inc
PO Box 915413
Dallas, TX  75391

     549,350.00

Gold'n Plump
PO Box 86
Minneapolis, MN  55486

     300,030.00

Kimberly Cunningham Investments
1105 South 5th St
Kansas City, KS  66105

     237,782.00

R & D Marketing LLC
PO Box 3352
Tupelo, MS  38803

     170,794.00

BMS Contract Services
PO Box 887
Burlington, IA  52601

     153,842.00

Smurfit Stone
PO Box 18265
St Louis, MO  63150

     106,126.00

Koch Foods Of Alabama
4688 Hwy 80E
Morton, MS  39117

     100,736.00

Vista Food Exhange Inc
B-101 Hunts Point Coop
Bronx, NY  10474

      78,750.00

Boyle's Famous Corned
1638 St Louis Ave
Kansas City, MO  64101

      75,000.00

Peterson Farms
PO Box 248
Decatur, AR  72722

      68,213.00

Marel USA Inc
8145 Flint St
Lenexa, KS  66214

      48,949.00

International Paper
1689 Solutions Center
Chicago, IL  60677

      42,423.00

Midwest Cold Storage
1101 South 5th St
Kansas City, KS  66105

      39,241.00

A & F Exports Inc
PO Box 889
Lowell, AR  72745

      30,866.00

Case 09-12308    Doc# 2    Filed 07/21/09    Page 1 of 2




©
 1

99
3-

20
09

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

Mohawk Trading Co
2057 Fawn Lane
Batavia, OH  45103

      29,424.00

HP Foods LLC
1101 South 5th St
Kansas City, KS  66105

      29,007.00

Lucky Meat Company
4925 Stilwell St
Kansas City, MO  64120

      28,400.00

Computerway Food Systems
PO Box 5623
High Point, NC  27262

      24,192.00

Bird In Hand Farms Inc
1708 Columbia Ave
Lancaster, PA  17603

      23,017.00

CVP Systems Inc
PO Box 88628
Chicago, IL  60680

      20,196.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

July 21, 2009 /s/ Craig A Cunningham

Craig A Cunningham, General Manager

Case 09-12308    Doc# 2    Filed 07/21/09    Page 2 of 2



