B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) Case 09-12308 Doc# 2 Filed 07/21/09 Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Kansas

IN RE:		Case No.
Hitchin Post Steak Co.		Chapter 11
	Debtor(s)	•

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Tyson Foods Inc PO Box 915413 Dallas, TX 75391				549,350.00
Gold'n Plump PO Box 86 Minneapolis, MN 55486				300,030.00
Kimberly Cunningham Investments 1105 South 5th St Kansas City, KS 66105				237,782.00
R & D Marketing LLC PO Box 3352 Tupelo, MS 38803				170,794.00
BMS Contract Services PO Box 887 Burlington, IA 52601				153,842.00
Smurfit Stone PO Box 18265 St Louis, MO 63150				106,126.00
Koch Foods Of Alabama 4688 Hwy 80E Morton, MS 39117				100,736.00
Vista Food Exhange Inc B-101 Hunts Point Coop Bronx, NY 10474				78,750.00
Boyle's Famous Corned 1638 St Louis Ave Kansas City, MO 64101				75,000.00
Peterson Farms PO Box 248 Decatur, AR 72722				68,213.00
Marel USA Inc 8145 Flint St Lenexa, KS 66214				48,949.00
International Paper 1689 Solutions Center Chicago, IL 60677				42,423.00
Midwest Cold Storage 1101 South 5th St				39,241.00
Kansas City, KS 66105 A & F Exports Inc PO Box 889 Lowell, AR 72745				30,866.00

Mohawk Trading Co 2057 Fawn Lane Batavia, OH 45103	29,424.00
HP Foods LLC 1101 South 5th St Kansas City, KS 66105	29,007.00
Lucky Meat Company 4925 Stilwell St Kansas City, MO 64120	28,400.00
Computerway Food Systems PO Box 5623 High Point, NC 27262	24,192.00
Bird In Hand Farms Inc 1708 Columbia Ave Lancaster, PA 17603	23,017.00
CVP Systems Inc PO Box 88628 Chicago, IL 60680	20,196.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] [or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: July 21, 2009 Signature: /s/ Craig A Cunningham

Craig A Cunningham, General Manager

(Print Name and Title)